Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
AC FILM C APACITORS FOR
MOTOR RUN, UPS AND GENER AL
PURPOSE APPLIC ATIONS
Motor Run & General
Purpose AC Capacitors
CDE
RoHS COMPLIANT

System
CDE’s SuperMet part
numbering system is a
descriptive part number
made up of several different
components such as can
size, voltage rating, etc. The
descriptors are explained
here using Z23S3715M01N
as a representative part
number:
Z         23         S         37         15         M         01         N
CAN SIZE
23 = 1.75" Rd
24 = 2.00" Rd
26 = 2.50" Rd
50 = 1.25" Oval
64 = 1.75" Oval
62 = 2.00" Oval
IMPREGNANT
S = Epoxidized Soy Bean Oil
VOLTAGE
RATING
   37 = 370 VAC
   44 = 440 VAC
CAPACITANCE CODE
CDE
FACTORY
N = CDE China
"XX" = CDE US
TYPE
Z =  MPP
Film
SECTION TYPE
M = As indicated
N = Odd rating
W = Dual rating
INTERNAL
DESCRIPTOR
  01 = Standard
  ## =  Customer
specific
04 = 4 μF
05 = 5 μF
06 = 6 μF
07 = 7 μF
10 = 10 μF
12 = 12 μF
14 = 14 μF
15 = 15 μF
16 = 16 μF
17 = 17 μF
20 = 20 μF
25 = 25 μF
30 = 30 μF
35 = 35 μF
40 = 40 μF
45 = 45 μF
50 = 50 μF
65 = 65 μF
70 = 70 μF
75 = 75 μF
80 = 80 μF
5
1605 E. Rodney French  Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel: 508-996-8561
Fax: 508-996-3830
CAP (μF) CDE P/N BASE SIZE
CAN HEIGHT
Inches (mm)